# JP \$65.00 3206844

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		02/02/2010	N.A.:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Redcats USA, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF General partner: Jessica London, Inc. (f/k/a Chadwick's of Boston, Inc.), a Delaware corporation	
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3206844	IT'S A REAL STEAL	
Registration Number:	2082526	SUPER SLIMMER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)464-5111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-464-5321

Email: rgelbert@mgrfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Randee Sibul-Gelbert

Address Line 1: 47 S. Meridian, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Meitus Gelbert Rose LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WAG-LIEN RELEASE-RUSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randee Sibul-Gelbert

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0046

900154818

Signature:	/Randee Sibul-Gelbert/	
Date:	02/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=WAG_MS-marks_LienRelease_2010#page1.tif source=WAG_MS-marks_LienRelease_2010#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0047

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 10, 2003, REDCATS USA, LP, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Name: Quenos Katto

Title: V.Co. ACot Jan

## Schedule A to Notice of Release

Trademark	Serial Number	Reg. Number
	Filing Date	Registration Date
IT'S A REAL STEAL	78/619,115	3,206,844
	4/28/2005	2/6/2007
METRO LIFT	77/298,469	3,440,408
	10/8/2007	6/3/2008
METROBLUES	77/298,454	3,435,679
	10/8/2007	5/27/2008
METROMUSTS	77/092,009	
	1/26/2007	
METROPLEX	77/148,347	
ATTACK A COLON A CONTROL OF	4/4/2007	
METROWORKS	77/076,831	3,450,247
	1/5/2007	1/17/2008
SUPER SLIMMER	75/109,288	2,082,526
	5/24/1996	7/22/1997
JENNIFER JAMES	74/725,860	2,114,549
	9/6/1995	11/18/1997
KNITTMIXX	74/725,863	2,103,959
\$\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{	9/6/1995	10/7/1007
TOWER HILL	73/653,755	1,467,466
	4/3/1987	12/1/1987

**RECORDED: 02/16/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0049